February 29, 2024
The board met in regular session at 8:30 a.m. Members present Diana Dawley, Jeff Tindle, and Jason Roudabush.
Moved by Roudabush, 2" by Tindle to approve agenda. 3 ayes. Motion carried.
Moved by Tindle, 2™ by Roudabush to approve February 21 & 22, 2024 board minutes. 3 ayes. Motion carried.

Moved by Roudabush, 2" by Tindle to approve liquor license change of ownership for Kwik Star #303. 3 ayes.
Motion carried.

Moved by Tindle, 2" by Roudabush to approve March 1, 2024 Poweshiek County Payroll for $302,791.87. 3 ayes.

Motion carried.

Moved by Roudabush, 2" by Tindle to approve the following claims:

Advanced Correctional Goods 42.50
All American Pest Control Svc 43.00
Alliant Energy/IPL Svc 2,817.71
Amazon Capital Services Inc Goods 301.28
Asphalt Paving Assoc Of lowa Svc 1,725.00
AUCA Svc 123.96
Bauer Built Goods 31,530.16
Black Rain Court Reporting Svc 37.00
Bob Barker Co Inc Goods 264.18
Brooklyn Hardware Goods 75.19
Brooklyn Mut Telecommunication Svc 281.70
Brooklyn Service Center Svc 65.50
CJ Cooper & Associates Inc Svc 305.95
Clements Associates Inc Goods 89.80
Construction & Aggregate Prod Goods 231.41
Cox-Smith Funeral And Cremation Svc ~ Svc 1,500.00
Craig Kuntz Reimb Meal 12.03
DeJong Door Service, Inc Svc 665.00
Denise Mckelvie Gonyea Goods 500.00
DJ Hendrix Reimb Meal 17.88
Drivers License Guide Company Goods 33.95
Ecolab Svc 195.97
Environmental Control Solutions Inc Svc 7,075.60
Fareway Stores Inc Goods 219.35
Fastenal Company Goods 4,727.16
Forbes Office Equip Inc Svc 20.00
Force America Dist LLC Goods 128.39
Freedom Firearms LLC Goods 360.00
Galyn Nook Reimb Phone 36.26
Gatr Truck Center Goods 2,942.64
Geo-Comm Corporation Svc 6,470.20
Grinnell City Of Svc 110.87
Grinnell Firestone Svc 1,524.16
Grinnell Herald Register Svc 465.06
Grinnell Regional Public Health Svc 19,169.87
Hawkeye Lock & Security Goods 178.33



Holland-Coble Funeral Home
Hometown Hardware
IACCVSO

ICAP

Imaging Spectrum

Infomax

lowa City VA Volunteer Svcs
lowa Emergency Mgmt Assn
lowa Prison Industries

IP Pathways

ISAC

James Owens

Jdm Contracting LLC

Joe Alam

John Deere Financial

Karl Chevrolet

Kenneth Desrochers

Kiesler Police Supply
Krivachek Janitorial Supply LLC

Liebovich Steel & Aluminum Co.

Lone Star Truck & Tire
Mahaska Communication Group
Mail Services LLC

Martin Equipment

Martin Marietta Materials

Matt Parrott/Storey Kenworthy
Melissa Eilander

Messerli Plumbing LLC
Microbac Laboratories Inc

Mid American Energy

Mid American Research
Midwest Alarm Services
Montezuma Municipal Utilities
Montezuma State Bank

Norsolv Systems Environmental
Page County Sheriff's Office
Pauls Ace Hardware Inc
Pinnacle Plumbing & Mechanical
Pitney Bowes

Poweshiek Water Assn

Premier Office Equip/RK Dixon
Premier Printing

Quill Corporation

Racom Corporation

Region 6 Housing Trust Fund
Reliance Telephone Inc

Ryan Miller

Schumacher Elevator Co

Signs By Fisher

Sinclair Napa
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Mil Reim Meals
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Reimb Phone
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Match
Svc
Reimb Meal
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645.00
451.06
60.00
1,000.00
176.52
1,008.00
282.00
225.00
1,021.13
2,001.55
420.00
46.25
512.50
200.00
131.92
27,532.00
145.76
630.00
134.99
1,685.64
600.00
366.89
726.53
3,850.00
4,022.64
400.65
92.55
169.00
75.00
140.41
924.99
509.74
6,035.37
26.40
180.95
32.00
21.98
640.50
186.28
134.00
158.13
41.40
29.06
383.75
17,488.00
260.50
32.54
310.80
447.00
41.90



Skyline Salt Solutions Goods 60,550.41

Snap On Tools Goods 1,127.50
Stellar Services LLC Svc 725.02
Taylor Auto Body, Inc Svc 1,718.00
Taylor's Snow Removal & Mowing Svc 1,740.00
The Record Svc 682.00
Three Sisters Fabric Svc 46.00
Tifco Industries, Inc. Svc 915.50
TIP Rural Electric Coop Sve 588.78
Town Crier Goods 610.00
Tyler Technologies Svc 29,517.00
United States Cellular Svc 365.67
Unity School Bus Parts, Inc Goods 109.62
Verizon Goods 160.04
Victor Qil, Inc. Goods 43,329.69
VISA Svc 1,569.47
Wagon Wheels West Goods 364.40
Wendling Quarries, Inc. Svc 1,754.22
Wes Finch Auto Plaza, Inc. Svc 113.88
West Payment Center Svc 442.14
Westwood Pharmacy Svc 80.60
Windstream Svc 2,749.17
Wmpf Group LLC Svc 551.70
Xerox Financial Services Svc 796.31

3 ayes. Motion carried.

9:00 a.m. Galyn Nook, IT Director met with board for quarterly update.

9:30 a.m. Farm Bureau members met with board of supervisors, conservation director, sheriff, assessor, engineer,
and county attorney to receive information from each of the respective offices. Farm Bureau members present were
Kim Pfantz, Angie Nelson, Katherine Boelen, Adam Cheney, Tom Cheney, Scott Durr, Eric Fynaardt, and Mike
Kleitsch.

11:10 a.m. Dawley left meeting to attend Pow 1-80 meeting in Grinnell.

11:54 a.m. Moved by Roudabush, 2" by Tindle to adjourn. 2 ayes. Motion carried.

Melissa Eilander, Poweshiek County Auditor Diana Dawley, Chairman



