February 29, 2024

The board met in regular session at 8:30 a.m. Members present Diana Dawley, Jeff Tindle, and Jason Roudabush.

Moved by Roudabush, 2nd by Tindle to approve agenda. 3 ayes. Motion carried.

Moved by Tindle, 2nd by Roudabush to approve February 21 & 22, 2024 board minutes. 3 ayes. Motion carried.

Moved by Roudabush, 2^{nd} by Tindle to approve liquor license change of ownership for Kwik Star #303. 3 ayes. Motion carried.

Moved by Tindle, 2^{nd} by Roudabush to approve March 1, 2024 Poweshiek County Payroll for \$302,791.87. 3 ayes. Motion carried.

Moved by Roudabush, 2nd by Tindle to approve the following claims:

Advanced Correctional	Goods	42.50
All American Pest Control	Svc	43.00
Alliant Energy/IPL	Svc	2,817.71
Amazon Capital Services Inc	Goods	301.28
Asphalt Paving Assoc Of Iowa	Svc	1,725.00
AUCA	Svc	123.96
Bauer Built	Goods	31,530.16
Black Rain Court Reporting	Svc	37.00
Bob Barker Co Inc	Goods	264.18
Brooklyn Hardware	Goods	75.19
Brooklyn Mut Telecommunication	Svc	281.70
Brooklyn Service Center	Svc	65.50
CJ Cooper & Associates Inc	Svc	305.95
Clements Associates Inc	Goods	89.80
Construction & Aggregate Prod	Goods	231.41
Cox-Smith Funeral And Cremation Svc	Svc	1,500.00
Craig Kuntz	Reimb Meal	12.03
DeJong Door Service, Inc	Svc	665.00
Denise Mckelvie Gonyea	Goods	500.00
DJ Hendrix	Reimb Meal	17.88
Drivers License Guide Company	Goods	33.95
Ecolab	Svc	195.97
Environmental Control Solutions Inc	Svc	7,075.60
Fareway Stores Inc	Goods	219.35
Fastenal Company	Goods	4,727.16
Forbes Office Equip Inc	Svc	20.00
Force America Dist LLC	Goods	128.39
Freedom Firearms LLC	Goods	360.00
Galyn Nook	Reimb Phone	36.26
Gatr Truck Center	Goods	2,942.64
Geo-Comm Corporation	Svc	6,470.20
Grinnell City Of	Svc	110.87
Grinnell Firestone	Svc	1,524.16
Grinnell Herald Register	Svc	465.06
Grinnell Regional Public Health	Svc	19,169.87
Hawkeye Lock & Security	Goods	178.33

Holland-Coble Funeral Home	Svc	645.00
Hometown Hardware	Goods	451.06
IACCVSO	Svc	60.00
ICAP	Svc	1,000.00
Imaging Spectrum	Svc	176.52
Infomax	Svc	1,008.00
Iowa City VA Volunteer Svcs	Svc	282.00
Iowa Energency Mgmt Assn	Svc	225.00
Iowa Prison Industries	Goods	1,021.13
IP Pathways	Svc	2,001.55
ISAC	Svc	420.00
James Owens	Reimb Meals	46.25
Jdm Contracting LLC	Svc	512.50
Joe Alam	Svc	200.00
John Deere Financial	Goods	131.92
Karl Chevrolet	Goods	27,532.00
Kenneth Desrochers	Mil Reim Meals	145.76
Kiesler Police Supply	Goods	630.00
Krivachek Janitorial Supply LLC	Svc	134.99
Liebovich Steel & Aluminum Co.	Goods	1,685.64
Lone Star Truck & Tire	Svc	600.00
Mahaska Communication Group	Svc	366.89
Mail Services LLC	Svc	726.53
Martin Equipment	Goods	3,850.00
Martin Marietta Materials	Goods	4,022.64
Matt Parrott/Storey Kenworthy	Goods	400.65
Melissa Eilander	Reimb Phone	92.55
Messerli Plumbing LLC	Svc	169.00
Microbac Laboratories Inc	Svc	75.00
Mid American Energy	Svc	140.41
Mid American Research	Svc	924.99
Midwest Alarm Services	Svc	509.74
Montezuma Municipal Utilities	Svc	6,035.37
Montezuma State Bank	Svc	26.40
Norsolv Systems Environmental	Svc	180.95
Page County Sheriff's Office	Svc	32.00
Pauls Ace Hardware Inc	Goods	21.98
Pinnacle Plumbing & Mechanical	Svc	640.50
Pitney Bowes	Goods	186.28
Poweshiek Water Assn	Svc	134.00
Premier Office Equip/RK Dixon	Svc	158.13
Premier Printing	Svc	41.40
Quill Corporation	Goods	29.06
Racom Corporation	Svc	383.75
Region 6 Housing Trust Fund	Match	17,488.00
Reliance Telephone Inc	Svc	260.50
Ryan Miller	Reimb Meal	32.54
Schumacher Elevator Co	Svc	310.80
Signs By Fisher	Goods	447.00
Sinclair Napa	Goods	41.90
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

Skyline Salt Solutions	Goods	60,550.41
Snap On Tools	Goods	1,127.50
Stellar Services LLC	Svc	725.02
Taylor Auto Body, Inc	Svc	1,718.00
Taylor's Snow Removal & Mowing	Svc	1,740.00
The Record	Svc	682.00
Three Sisters Fabric	Svc	46.00
Tifco Industries, Inc.	Svc	915.50
TIP Rural Electric Coop	Svc	588.78
Town Crier	Goods	610.00
Tyler Technologies	Svc	29,517.00
United States Cellular	Svc	365.67
Unity School Bus Parts, Inc	Goods	109.62
Verizon	Goods	160.04
Victor Oil, Inc.	Goods	43,329.69
VISA	Svc	1,569.47
Wagon Wheels West	Goods	364.40
Wendling Quarries, Inc.	Svc	1,754.22
Wes Finch Auto Plaza, Inc.	Svc	113.88
West Payment Center	Svc	442.14
Westwood Pharmacy	Svc	80.60
Windstream	Svc	2,749.17
Wmpf Group LLC	Svc	551.70
Xerox Financial Services	Svc	796.31

³ ayes. Motion carried.

9:00 a.m. Galyn Nook, IT Director met with board for quarterly update.

9:30 a.m. Farm Bureau members met with board of supervisors, conservation director, sheriff, assessor, engineer, and county attorney to receive information from each of the respective offices. Farm Bureau members present were Kim Pfantz, Angie Nelson, Katherine Boelen, Adam Cheney, Tom Cheney, Scott Durr, Eric Fynaardt, and Mike Kleitsch.

11:10 a.m. Dawley left meeting to attend Pow I-80 meeting in Grinnell.

11:54 a.m. Moved by Roudabush, 2nd by Tindle to adjourn. 2 ayes. Motion carried.

Melissa Eilander, Poweshiek County Auditor

Diana Dawley, Chairman